The accompanying unaudited pro forma consolidated financial statements (“pro forma statements”) reflect the above
acquisition as well as the acquisition of the Palmar Largo Property which occurred on September 1, 2005 for
$6,969,659, assuming they occurred on January 1, 2005.

The pro forma statements have been prepared for inclusion in a Current Report on Form 8-K to be filed by the
Company and have been prepared from, and should be read in conjunction with, the following:
·  Gran Tierra Energy’s audited consolidated financial statements for the period from incorporation on January 26,
2005 to December 31, 2005.
·  Gran Tierra Energy’s unaudited consolidated financial statements for the three months ended March 31, 2006.
·  Argosy’s unaudited financial statements for the three months ended March 31, 2006;
·  Argosy’s audited financial statements for the year ended December 31, 2005;
·  Audited schedules of revenues, royalties and operating costs of the Palmar Largo Property for the eight months
ended August 31, 2005.

50

Edgar Filing: GRAN TIERRA ENERGY, INC. - Form 8-K/A

56

Gran Tierra Energy Inc.
Pro Forma Statement of Operations
For the Period January 1, 2006 to March 31, 2006

Gran Tierra Argosy Pro forma Pro forma
Energy Energy Adjustments Consolidated

Revenue 1,050 3,575 - 4,625

Expenses
Operating 353 367 - 720
General and Administrative 1,591 282 - 1,873
Other Income and expenses, net (79) (79)
Depletion, depreciation and accretion
(Note 2a) 362 190 839 1,391
Foreign exchange gain (95) - - (95)

2,211 760 839 3,810

Earnings (loss) before income taxes (1,161) 2,815 (839) 815

Provision for income taxes (Note 3b) (57) (1,126) 323 (860)

Net Earnings (loss) for the period (1,218) 1,689 (516) (45)

Basic and Diluted Earnings/(loss) per
share (0.02) 0.00

51

Edgar Filing: GRAN TIERRA ENERGY, INC. - Form 8-K/A

57

Gran Tierra Energy Inc.
Pro Forma Statement of Operations
For the Period January 1, 2005 to December 31, 2005

Gran Tierra
Palmar
Largo Argosy Pro forma Pro forma

Energy Property Energy Adjustments Consolidated

Revenue 1,059 2,560 11,891 - 15,510

Expenses
Operating 395 1,081 2,452 - 3,928
General and Administrative 2,482 - 1,082 - 3,564
Depletion, depreciation and accretion
(Note 2a) 462 - 697 4,890 6,049
Other Income, net (449)
Foreign exchange gain (31) - - - (31)

3,308 1,081 3,782 4,890 13,510

Earnings (loss) before income and
remittance taxes (2,249) 1,479 8,109 (4,890) 2,000

Provision for income and remittance
taxes (Note 2b) 29 - (2,892) 1,883 (980)

Net Earnings (loss) for the period (2,220) 1,479 5,217 (3,007) 1,020

Basic and Diluted Earnings/(loss) per
share (0.06) 0.04 0.03

52

Edgar Filing: GRAN TIERRA ENERGY, INC. - Form 8-K/A

58

Gran Tierra Energy Inc.
Proforma Balance Sheet
As at March 31, 2006

Gran
Tierra Argosy Pro forma Pro forma
Energy Energy Adjustments Consolidated

Cash 510 2,670 3,180
Restricted Cash 495 495
Accounts Receivable 1,684 3,898 5,582
Accounts receivable reimbursement Ecopetrol 1,186 1,186
Prepaid Expenses and Deposits 34 34
Inventories 476 837 1,313
Total current assets 3,199 8,591 11,790

Taxes Receivable 78 78
Long-term investments 25 25
Capital Assets, net (Note 2a) 8,405 9,136 30,640 48,181
Goodwill - 11,197 11,197
Total Assets 11,682 17,752 41,837 71,271

Accounts Payable 604 4,852 5,456
Taxes Payable 1,721 1,721
Employee Benefits 97 97
Accrued liabilities 316 547 863
Total current liabilities 920 7,217 8,137

Long-term accounts payable 20 686 706
Asset Retirement Obligation 69 69
Deferred income tax (Note 2d) 473 11,197 11,670
Deferred remittance tax 1,210 1,210
Total Liabilities 1,009 9,586 11,197 21,792

Partner's equity (Note 2b) 8,166 (8,166) -
Common Shares (Note 2c) 45 26 71
Warrants 1,430 1,430
Contributed Surplus (Note 2c) 12,637 38,780 51,417
Shareholder's equity (3,439) (3,439)
Total Liabilities and Equity 11,682 17,752 41,837 71,271

53

Edgar Filing: GRAN TIERRA ENERGY, INC. - Form 8-K/A

59

GRAN TIERRA ENERGY, INC.

Notes to the Pro forma Consolidated Financial Statements
As at March 31, 2006 and for the Three-Month Period Ended March 31, 2006
and the
Year Ended December 31, 2005
(Unaudited)
(Tabular amounts expressed in thousands of US dollars)

1. BASIS OF PRESENTATION

These pro forma consolidated financial statements have been prepared in accordance with generally accepted
accounting principles in the United States of America (“GAAP”) and Gran Tierra Energy’s accounting policies, as
disclosed in Note 2 of the audited financial statements of Gran Tierra Energy for the period ended December 31, 2005.